THIS DOCUMENT IS TRUE AND CORRECT AT TIME OF PUBLICATION. CONTINUED PRODUCT IMPROVEMENTS
MAKE SPECIFICATIONS AND MEASUREMENTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS:

1) VERIFY THAT THE WATER SUPPLY IS SHUT OFF TO THE FOUNTAIN.
2) REMOVE THE ACCESS PLATE FROM THE EXISTING 3377 PEDESETAL.
CUT THE EXISTING 3/8" PLASTIC WATER SUPPLY LINE AND INSTALL

THE 3/8" TEE WITH THE 24" TUBE EXTENSION COMING OUT THE TOP.

3) FEED THE WATER SUPPLY TUBE THROUGH HOLE IN THE BOTTOM PLATE
OF THE PEDESTAL EXTENSION. BOLT THE PEDESTAL EXTENSION ONTO

THE 3377 FOUNTAIN USING THE (4) 1/4-20 FLATHEAD BOLTS PROVIDED.

A BALL-END HEX WRENCH IS RECOMMENDED FOR BOLT INSTALLATION.

4) INSTALL THE BOTTLE FILLER BRACKET ONTO THE PEDESTAL USING

THE (4) 3/8-16 HEX BOLTS PROVIDED. CONNECT THE SUPPLY LINE TUBE

TO THE PUSH BUTTON VALVE.
5) RE-INSTALL THE ACCESS PLATE ON TOP THE PEDESTAL EXTENSION.

ACCESS PLATE AND SCREWS RELOCATED
FROM EXISTING 3377 FOUNTAIN

o] =R
— ™|
7 3/8" [189 mm]
3/8-16 HEX BOLTS
17 3/4” [451 mm] x&WASHERS4><
(SUPPLIED)
3 o)
/
qm==Te===b== qzElem=mop
~e e S~ T ] ATTACH PEDESTAL EXTENSION USING (4) 1/4-20
el Z{ TT ﬁlr/ FLATHEAD SCREWS (SUPPLIED)
0
I f'_JI _____________ RN
I I R I I
i i 48" [1219 mm] -y
: : : il CUT THE FOUNTAIN @ 3/8" WATER SUPPLY TUBING
I | | LIEy AND INSTALL THE 3/8" TEE FOR BOTTLE FILLER
! ! ! %%} i (SUPPLIED)
I
I I ]y
I I [t
I I [t
I I [t
I I [t
I I [t
I I [t
I I [t
I I [
I I [t
I I [t
I I [t
I I [t
I I [
I I [ 0l
- _— _L_ Lo N —_—
T T M _===~1F=4|=1;=4_ A A4
R A A A A =1 |||l||‘ PR TN A
LR | AR A I
i N e W, |
Le JI_I_H_ ________ 20
%| I
A

NOTES:
REFER TO 5874HF OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL FOR
PUSH BUTTON AND VALVE INSTALLATION/MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIO

NS.

G

1455 KLEPPE LANE

@ SPARKS, NEVADA 89431
S CREAT G 5500050 i soran
E-MAIL: HAWS@HAWSCO.COM
WEBSITE: WWW.HAWSCO.COM

ECN NO. |REV\SED PER[BY MODEL(S) PART NUMBER
5081 | ECN:5081 | RVH 0510000494.D
DRAWN |DATE CHK'D. 3377BF/3377BFG REVISION -
MJ 06/08/16
APPROVED: | DATE 1
JL 06/22/16 [SCALE. 115 | DRAWING TYPE INSTALLATION [SiZE: A [ SHEET 1 OF 1

©2016 Haws Corporation - All Rights Reserved. HAWS®and other trademarks used in these materials are the exclusive property of Haws Corporation.




